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BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN RAJASTHAN


1839.  SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA:

   SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the salient features of Bharatmala Pariyojana along with the funds sanctioned, released and utilized for the purpose with regard to Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) the targets set and achieved under the said Pariyojana;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct more roads in Rajasthan thereunder;

(d) if so, the details thereof, district-wise including Dausa and Ganganagar;

(e) the estimated funds required for the purpose; and

(f) the time by which the said works are likely to be started?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


 (a) & (b) Bharatmala Pariyojana envisages construction of 34,800 km of National Highways including 10,000 km of residual NHDP length at an estimated cost of Rs. 5,35000 crores. So far, 425 works covering a length of 15,880 km have been approved at an estimated cost of Rs. 4,46,330 crore and length of 4070 km have been constructed at an estimated cost of Rs.

99,599 crore during the last 3 financial years including the State of Rajasthan.


(c) to (f) 45 of projects having length of 2130 km has been identified for development in the State of Rajasthan under Bharatmala Pariyoajana including the districts of Dausa and Ganganagar at an estimated cost of Rs.

39,600 crores. All the project under Phase-I of Bharatmala Pariyojana are targeted for completion by FY 2024-2025.
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